
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT #3 IN THE AMOUNT OF $12,327.50 TO 

CONTRACT #2017-0310 BETWEEN THE CITY OF GREENSBORO AND THE NATURAL 

SCIENCE CENTER OF GREENSBORO, INC. FOR BATTLEGROUND PARKS DISTRICT  

WHEREAS, on November 8, 2016, the voters of the City passed a bond referendum 

authorizing the City to provide funds for Parks and Recreation purposes, in the total amount of 

$34,500,000, and that $5,000,000 has been allocated for the initial development of the 

Battleground Parks District (BPD);  

WHEREAS, on July 17, 2017 the City approved  up to $615,000 of the BPD allocation to the 

Natural Science Center of Greensboro, Inc. (“NSC”);  

WHEREAS, the contribution was for approximately $200,000 toward design of first phase of 

development of BPD and approximately $415,000 for parking lot improvements;  

WHEREAS, the construction for parking improvement was completed in 2018;  

WHEREAS, the City approved a contribution for $763,640 for the design development, 

construction documentation and administration for the Phase 1 Hillside development project;  

WHEREAS, the Phase 1 Hillside Development project was completed in June 2022; 

WHEREAS, NSC has requested additional funding for fulfil the PARTF grant and geo-tech 

service of the Battleground Parks District Phase I Hillside Development project;  

WHEREAS, the City will reimburse NSC for approved expenses for Phase I PARTF grant and 

geo-tech services in an amount not to exceed $12,327.50; and 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO:  

That the City of Greensboro is authorized to entered into a Contract Amendment #3 between 

the City and NSC for Phase I PARTF grant and geo-tech services of the Battleground Parks 

District Phase I Hillside Development project.  

 

 


