
RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #2 FOR CONTRACT #2023-0510 IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $71,210 WITH ASJ WILSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC FOR NEW SKIMMER, 

POOL SHELL AND GUTTER REPAIRS AT PEELER COMMUNITY PARK  

 

WHEREAS, the City Council is being requested to approve the change order #2 in the amount of 

$71,210 for the Contract #2023-0510 for ASJ Wilson Construction, LLC which includes 

skimmers and pool shell and gutter repairs for the swimming pool at Peeler Community Park for 

the Parks and Recreation Department;  

 

WHEREAS, the City Council approved the Contract #2023-0510 in the amount of the amount of 

$650,000 on September 23, 2023 for award to ASJ Wilson Construction, LLC;  

 

WHEREAS, the City Council approved change order #1 in the amount of $105,962 on April 4, 

2024 for award to ASJ Wilson Construction, LLC;   

 

WHEREAS, with the addition of the change order #2 of $71,210 the prime vendor ASJ Wilson 

Construction, LLC will perform 88.24% of the contract and subcontract 11.76% to Carolina Pool 

Management; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Council approve the approve the change order in the amount of $71,210 with ASJ 

Wilson Construction, LLC to contract # 2023-0510 for skimmers and pool shell and gutter 

repairs at Peeler Community Park for a total contract amount of $827,172. 
 


